violent crime has increased and requires personnel that can deal with the situations.  Sheriff  

Smalls stated that there has been some turnover in personnel that is posing challenges to his  
department.  He presented council with information that substantiated the use of the overtime.  
Sheriff Smalls requested an additional $47,443 (forty-seven thousand, four hundred forty-three  
dollars) to cover the overage and the remainder of the fiscal year.  Council thanked Sheriff  
Smalls for his presentation.  Chairman Gray stated that council will take the request under  
advisement and will get back with the Administrator.   

HAMPTON COUNTY ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION BYLAWS